Monarch - NH SERIES

Centrifugal Pumps

NH3M12P, NH3M12S, NH4M12P, NH4M12S, NH5M12P, NH5M12S, NH4M13P, NH4M13S
(Types A, B & C)

Type A Models only

B g =

ﬁ
o

MECHANICAL SEAL

ALLMODELS EXC.NI-NMIB
FOR MODEL. NH4MI3 °

Type B & C Models

INDUSTRIES

Moorhead, MN 56560

218-236-1818
800-365-3070

www.riverbendind.com

NH5MI2

Ref.# Code# Part Model Type Qty. Description
1 427071 [205H-208 | All Models with SAE3/2| AB.C | 1 |Adapter SAE3 Ref# Code# Part Model Type Oty. FEEn
1 |427070|205H-8 |All Models with SAE4 [ AB.C | 1 |Adapter SAE4 52 1176540 All Models ABG | 4 |Spring Washer
2 | 426531203-202 [3M12P, 3M12S ABC | 1 [Casing 54 1120020 Al Models ABC | 4 [Bolt
2 426601 |204-202 [4M12P, 4M12S AB,C 1 [Casing 25 | 174986 All Models, Pk. A,B,C 2 [Plain Washer
2 |426845|205-202 |[5M12P, 5M12S AB,C [ 1 [Casing 26 | 170641 All Models AB,C | 8 [Stud
2 [426560 [NO472  |4M13P, 4M13S AB,.C | 1 |[casing 27 165251 All Models ABC | 8 [Stud
3 [426850[205-203 [All Models excl.4M13 [ AB,C | 1 [Adapter 29 226260 All Models, Pk. AB.C | 2 [Bolt
3 [426561|NO473  [4M13P, 4M13S AB,C | 1 |Adapter 30 | 227850 All Models AB,C | 16 |Hex. Nut
4 | 426542 [203- 3M12P, 3M12S AB,C | 1 [Trimmed Impeller-Indicate| |31 [227830 All Models, Pk. ABC | 2 |Hex. Nut
5041 im. Oia. req 32 T108650 AllViodels ABC T2 [Pie Plug
n : I odels B, ipe Plug
4 426612 ggil 4AM12P, 4AM12S ABC | 1 IanLan?: Irr:g?jller Indicate 2‘51 ﬁgggg ﬁ:: mcge:s ﬁgg g E}ge'\ﬁ’;{?& G .
" " odels ,B, " r. Grease Ftg.
4 |426564 |INO474-1 |4M13P, 4AM13S ABC | 1 rn:?n;?;i Irr:([;‘zller-lndlcate gg gggég ﬁ:: mgge:s - ﬁgg é g/%V —
= = odels, Pk. ,B, " X " Packing
4 | 426866 5M12P, 5M12S ABC | 1 Tnmmgd Imp’eller-lndlcate 20 [ 111200 [Wo9 AllModels A.B.C | 1 _|Bearing Lock Washer
Imp. Dia. req'd 41 | 110800 NO9 All Models AB,C | 1 |Bearing Lock Nut
*5 [426550|203-28 |4M13P, 4M13S AB.C | 2 |WearRing 42 | 110060]3209 All Models AB.C | 2 |Ball Bearing
*5 |426550|203-28 |3M12P, 3M12S ABC | 1 [WearRing 44 111001132093V [ All Models AB,C | 1 [Nilos Ring
*6 [426930[205-27  |3M12P, 3M13S AB,C | 1 |wearRing 45 [110002[3209AJ | All Models AB,C | 1 [Nilos Ring
*6 |426930[205-27  [5M12P, 5M12S AB,C | 2 |wearRing 46 | 110640 All Models, Pk. AB,.C | 1 |Spring Loaded Grease Cup
* 6 |426930 [205-27  |4M12P, 4M12S AB,C | 1 [wearRing 52 198010 All Models B 1 _[‘O’Ring
*7 |426630 |204-28 4M12P, 4M12S AB.C | 1 [wearRing 55 [400257[N0457 All Models, MS AB,C | 1 |Seal Seat Cover
8 |426740(205-7 All Models AB,C | 1 [End Cover 57 |240120|MS12 All Models, MS AB,C | 1 |Mech. Seal
9 [426620 [204-9 All Models, Pk. AB,C | 1 [Split Water Gland 60 | 430501]|205-110 | All Models, Pk. AB,C | 1 |LanternRing
10 | 430501 [205-24 | All Models, Pk. AB.C | 1 [Stuffing Box 62 | 119780 All Models ABC | 6 |Bolt
11 | 419980 |[40MH-11 | All Models AB.C | 1 |[Cover 63 [176530 All Models AB,C | 6 |Spring Washer
12** | 433793 205H-312|All Models AB.C | 1 [Shaft 101 | 400750|CF-3 3M12 ABC | 1 |Flange
13 | 400254| N0454-1 |All Models B&C | 1 [Sleeve 101 |400760)|CF-4 4M12, 4M13 ABC | 1 [Flange
13 [ 400253[N0453  |All Models A 1 [Sleeve 101 |400770{CF-5 SM12 AB.C | 1 |Flange
14 | 400104|N0204 |All Models B 1 |Washer 102 | 400760|CF-4 3M12 ABC | 1 |Flange
14 | 152090 All Models A 1 |Set Screw 102 |400770|CFE-5 4M12, 4M13 ABC | 1 |Flange
15 | 125795 All Models c 1 |[Bolt 102 [400780|CF-6 5M12 AB,C | 1 |Flange
15 | 226641 All Models B 1 |Locking Bolt 103 | 190910 |HP3E-17| 3M12 ABC | 1 |Gasket
15 | 426890]205-115 [All Models A 1_[Impeller Nut 103 1191910/203-17 | 4M12 4M13 AB.C | 1 |Gasket
18 | 138100 All Models AB,.C [ 1 [Retain Ring 103 |191930/205-17 | 5M12 ABC | 1 |Gasket
19 [191915|204-16 [4M13P, 4M13S AB.C [ 1 [Gasket 104 1191910/203-17 | 3M12 AB.C | 1 |Gasket
19 [191920[205-16 [All Models excl. 4M13 [ AB,C | 1 [Gasket 104 |191940/205-18 | 4M12, 4M13 ABC | 1 |Gasket
20 [ 191950/205-19 [All Models AB.C | 1 [Flinger 104 1191930/205-17 | 5M12 ABC | 1 |Gasket
21 | 198740 All Models ABC [ 1 [O'Ring 105 | 125070 3M12 ABC | 4 |Bolt
105 [125070 4M12, 4M13 AB,C | 8 [Bolt
IMPORTANT: When ordering parts, specify model, type, code and part number. 105 |125280 5M12 AB,.C | 8 [Bolt
106 [125040 3M12 AB,C | 8 [Bolt
*Suggested parts to stock. 106 | 125240 4AM12, AM13 AB,C | 8 [Bolt
** See Note 2 106 [125250 5M12 AB.C [ 8 [Bolt
. 107 [128470 3M12 AB,.C | 4 [Hex. Nut
NOTE 1: Ref. Nos. 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106 and 107 are not included 107 | 128470 AM12, 4M13 AB,C | 8 |Hex. Nut
with pumps, but can be purchased from our stock. 107 | 128490 5M12 AB.C | 8 [Hex.Nut
NOTE 2:  Type A Shaft and type B shaft no longer available. Order the 108 | 189730 All Models AB.C | 1 |Fitting Elbow

following parts: 433793 shaft, 400254 sleeve, 400104 washer,
125795 bolt, 432312 key, 198010 o-ring.




Monarch - NH SERIES

Centrifugal Pumps

(Type A, B & C)
NH6SM10S-4, NH6SM10S
NH6SM10P-4, NH6SM10P

MECHANICAL SEAL
FOR NH6SM10

~

NOTE 1: Ref. Nos. 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106 and 107 are not included with pumps, but can be purchased
from our stock.

NOTE 2:  Type A Shaft and type B shaft no longer available. Order the following parts: 433793 shaft, 400254
sleeve, 400104 washer, 125795 bolt, 432312 key, 198010 o-ring.

A =NH6SM10S B = NH6SM10S-4 C = NH6SM10P D = NH6SM10P-4
Ref# Code# A B _C D Description Ref# Code# A B C D Description
1 |427071]1 1 Adapter SAE 2 & 3 27 [143980 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 [Machine Screw
1 427070 1 1 | Adapter SAE 4 29 | 226260 2 | 2 |Bolt
2 |425845|111]1]1|Casing 30 [128250 | 8 | 8 | 8 | 8 [Hex. Nut
3 425855 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | Adapter Plate 31 227830 2 | 2 [Hex. Nut
4 425870 | 1 1 1 1 Impeller-FuII Dia. 10" 32 185620 | 2 2 2 2 Pipe Plug 1/4 NPTF \(“
4 - 1| 1| 1] 1 |TrimmedImpeller (See note 4) 33 185630 | 3 | 3 | 3 | 3 |Pipe Plug 3/8 NPTF LAY o
7 142674011 1111 |1 |EndCover 34 | 185650 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 |Pipe Plug 3/4 NPTF RIVER BEND
9 | 426620 1 | 1 | Pk.1Split Water Gland 35 | 110680 | 2 [ 2 | 2 [ 2 | 1/8 NPT Str. Grease Ftg.
36 | 119780 [ 6 [ 6 | 6 [ 6 |Bolt5/16 x 1
10 | 426900 111 |Stuffing Box 37 | 176530 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 | Spring Washer 5/16 INDUSTRIES
11 [419980 [ 1 | 1 [ 1 [ 1 [End Cover 38 (432312 | 1 | 1] 1| 1 [KeyTypeC Moorhosd. MN 56560
*12 433793 | 1 | 1 [ 1| 1 [shaft TypeA, B, C 38 [432110 | 1 | 1] 1|1 [KeyTypeB 00213?2:;6-1818
*13 400254 | 1 |1 | 1|1 |Sleeve TypeB&C 38 | 432280 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |KeyTypeA 800-365-3070
13 1400253 |11 1|1 |1 |SleeveTypeA *39_| 432260 5 | 5 |3/8 x 3/8 Packing www.riverbendind.com
14 140010411 |11 |1 [WasherTypeB&C 40 | 111200 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Bearing Lock Washer
14 115209011 1111 |1 |SetScrew Type A *41 | 110800 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | Bearing Lock Nut
*15 [125795 | 1 [ 1 [ 1 [ 1 [Bolt 1/2UNC x 1 1/4 Type C *22 [ 110060 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 | Ball Bearing
*15 (226641 [ 1 [ 1 | 1 | 1 |Locking Bolt Type B *44 | 110011 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Nilos Ring
*15 | 426890 | 1 [ 1 | 1 | 1 |Impeller Nut Type A 45 | 110002 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | Nilos Ring
*16 | 425880 | 1 | 1 [ 1 | 1 [WearPlate 45 | 110640 1| 1 |Grease Cup
18 138100 (1 | 1 | 1 [ 1 |Retaining Ring 52 | 198910 1| 1| 1 | 1 |"O" Ring Type B&C
19 119185011 (111 |1 |Gasket 55 | 400257 | 1| 1 Seal Cover
2| Aeiteo || AL AL g *57 | 240120 | 1 | 1 Mech. Seal
*21 19874011 | 11111 |0 Ring 60 | 430501 1 | 1 [Lanter Ring
22 | 176540 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | Spring Washer 3/8 101 | 400780 | L | 1 | 1 | 1 |Flange
24 120020 | 4 [ 4] 4 | 4 [Bolt3/8 UNC x 1 1/4 102 | 400780 1| 1| 1 | 1 |Flange
25 | 174986 2 | 2 | Plain Washer 103 | 191930 | = | 2 | 1 | 1 | Gasket
26 1652601888 |8 |Std 104 191930 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | Gasket
105 | 125280 | 8 [ 8 | 8 [ 8 |Bolt
106 | 125240 | 8 [ 8 | 8 [ 8 |Bolt
107 | 128490 | 8 [ 8 | 8 [ 8 [Nut

IMPORTANT: When ordering parts, specify model,
type and code number. When ordering an impeller,
Indicate impeller diameter required.

*Suggested parts to stock.



A =NH3L9P-4

B = NH3L9S-4

C = NH3M9P-4

D = NH3M9S-4

Ref# Code# A B C D Description

1 400260 [ 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Casing

2 400272 (1 | 1 Impeller, 9.00 Dia.

2 400273 1 | 1 |Impeller, 9.00 Dia. (Model Type C)
2 - 1| 11| 1]Trimmedimpeller (See note)
3 190121 |1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Wearring

4 419971 (1 | 1 | 1 | 1 [Adapter, SAE 4

5 400203 | 1 1 Water gland set split

6 400206 | 1 1 Packing cover

7 400418 1 1 | Seal cover

8 426211 |1 [ 1 | 1 | 1 |End cover

12 400266 | 1 | 1 [ 1 | 1 |Shaft(Model Type C) (Note 5)
13 400199 (1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Washer

*14 1266012 |1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Sleeve

*15 1190838 [ 1 [ 1 | 1 | 1 |Gasket

*16 (190849 (1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Flinger

*17 1190851 [ 1 [ 1 | 1 | 1 [Gasket

RIVER BEND

INDUSTRIES

Moorhead, MN 56560
218-236-1818
800-365-3070

www.riverbendind.com

Monarch - NH SERIES

NH3L9P-4, NH3L9S-4,
NH3M9P-4, NH3M9S-4

Ref# Code# A B C D Description
18 (432082 (1 | 1 | 1| 1 [Key (Model Type C)
18 432085 (1 [ 1 |1 | 1 [Key
*21 | 240090 1 1 |Mechanical seal
*22 | 432560 | 5 5 Packing ring
*23 1110245 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 |Ball bearing
25 | 119530 |4 | 4 | 4 | 4 |BoltY4aUNC x %

26 | 119780 |6 | 6 | 6 | 6 |Bolt5/16 UNC x 1
27 |120050 | 2 2 Bolt 3/8 UNC x 2
28 120238 {8 | 8 | 8 | 8 |Bolt 7/16 UNC x 1
29 226421 |1 | 1 |1 | 1 |Bolt7/16 UNCx 1 SST
31 |185620 | 3 | 3 | 3 | 3 |Pipe plug ¥4 NPTF
32 (185640 |2 | 2 | 2 | 2 |Pipe plug ¥2 NPTF
33 (185610 |2 | 2 | 2 | 2 |Pipe plug 1/8 NPT
34 |176520 |4 | 4 | 4 | 4 |Spring washer Y4
35 (176530 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 |Spring washer 5/16
36 (128230 |2 2 Nut 3/8 UNC

37 [174450 | 2 2 Washer 3/8

40 | 174990 6 6 [Washer Plain 5/16

101 (400750 |1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Flange
103 |190910 |1 |1 | 1 | 1 |Gasket
104 |227070 |4 | 4 | 4 | 4 |Bolt5/8 UNC x 2-%2 ZN

105 |227870 |4 | 4 | 4 | 4 |Nut5/8 ZN

IMPORTANT: When ordering parts, specify model, type and code number.
When ordering an impeller, indicate impeller diameter required.

*Suggested parts to stock.

NOTE 1 - Specify trim size (less than 9.00 dia.).

NOTE 2 - Bronze, I.D. - .020" smaller.

NOTE 3 - For other than water applications, contact factory.
NOTE 4-Ref.No.'s 101,103,104 & 105 are notincludedin
the pump, but may be purchased from our stock.

NOTE 5 - When replacing shaft Type A & B, order type C
shaft, impeller and key.



LoOK SUGHTLY DFFERENT MO narc h - N H SER' ES
NH4L15P, NH4L15S, NH5L15P,
NH5L15S, NH5LR15P, NH5LR15S

IMPORTANT:

When ordering parts, specify model, type
and code no.

When ordering "trimmed impellers”, indicate
impeller diameter.

*Suggested parts to stock.

NOTE 1 - Specify trim size.

NOTE 2 - Bronze, I.D. - .020 smaller.
NOTE 3 - For other than water applications,
contact factory.

NOT INCLUDED BUT CAN
BE PURCHASED FROM
OUR STOCK. SMALLER MODELS:

NH4L15P-4 A =NHA4L15P-4
NH4L15S-4 B = NH4L15S-4
NH4L15P-2/3 C = NH4L15P-2/3
Nparios2/s D = NH4L15S-2/3
NHELR15S.4 E = NH5L15P-2/3
NH5LR15P-2/3 F = NH5L15S-2/3
NH5LR15S-2/3 G = NH5LR15P-4
LARGE MODELS: H = NH5LR15S-4
NH5L15P-2/3 | = NH5LR15P-2/3
NH5L15S-2/3 J = NH5LR15S-2/3

Description

194400 1)1 Gasket
100853 |1 [1[1]1 1)1 [ 11 [Gasket
120020 |4 |4 |4 4|88 |44 | 4]|4][Bolt3/8UNCx1-1/4
226651 1)1 Bolt %2 UNC x 1-1/2
125795 |1 1] 11 1)1 [1][1][Bolt¥%UNCx1-1/4
400535 (1|1 (11 1)1 |1 |1 |SeallPacking cover
466150 1 Packing cover
226480 2 Bolt 7/16 UNC x 2-1/2
226260 | 2 2 2 2 Bolt 3/8 UNC x 2-1/4
120010 (8 [8 |8 |8 |8 8|8 |8 |8 |8 |Bolta/lBUNCxX1
165251 |8 8|88 888 |8 |Stud% UNCx2
240363 1 Seal MS63 (Note 3)
Ref# Code# A B C D E F G H | J Description ;310 igg;gg L 1 sl 1 1 gfuég ';"/215,\‘(2“3%32,4
1 igsggi T 111 - ﬁgzgg 225 gg 31 | 165890 |88 |88 8 | 8| 8 |8 [Stud5/8 UNC x 3
33 119780 |6 [6 | 6| 6 6|66 |6 |Bolt5/16 UNCx1
1 427070 | 1 |1 111 Adapter SAE 4 35 | 227850 88|88 8|8 |8 |8 |Nut¥ UNC
2 400520 1]1]1]1]1][1|Casing5x6 36 128270 [8 |8 |8 [ 8|8 [8 ]88 |8 |8 [Nut5/8UNC
2 400519 |1 (1|11 Casing 4 x 5 37 227840 2 Nut 7/16 UNC
3 400534 |1 [1[1[1 1[1[1]1 [Sealplate (205) 37 227830 | 2 2 2 2 Nut 3/8 UNC
3 400533 1| 1 Seal plate (206) 39 176540 (12(12(12(12 |16 |16 |12 [12 |12 |12 |Spring washer 3/8
4 400541 [ 1 [1] 11 impeller 15.10 Dia. 4D || 2 W Asherilg
2 200525 T 111 [Impeller15.09 Dia. 40 1174986 12| 12 2 2 | [Washer 3/8
- 41 138100 |1 |1 |1 |1 111 |1 [Snapring
4 400522 1)1 Impeller 15.09 Dia. a2 108740 |1 111111 11111 [0ing
4 See note 1/ Voir rem. 1 / Ver nota 1 Trimmed impellers 43 176530 [6 |6 |6 | 6 6 |6 | 6 |6 |Spring washer 5/16
*45 | 110400 2 [2 Ball bearing 3212/C3
5 466049 11 Impeller nut *45 110060 |2 |2 |2 [ 2 212 (2 |2 |Bal k_)earing 3209
5 la00i04 11111111 111111 |Steelwasher17/8 T I T e
6 400538 12121212 Wear r!ng - Bronze *47 111230 1)1 Bearing lock washer
6 400530 21212 |2 ]2 | 2 |Wearring - Bronze W12
6 400539 |2 |22 |2 Wear ring - Ductile iron "7 | 111200 |11 2|1 11|11 |Bearinglock washer
6 400531 2|2 |2 |2 |2 |2 [Wearring - Ductile iron W09
*6 400408 |2 2|2 |2 Wear ring - Bronze *48 110011 (11 (11 1 (1] 11 |Nilosring3209JV
oversized *49 110002 |1 |1 [1[1 1 [ 1 [ 1 [1 [Nilosring 3209AV
*6 400407 2122 |2]| 2] 2 |Wearring - Bronze 50 110700 2|2 Grease fitting %2 NPT
oversized 50 110680 |2 [2 |2 | 2 2 [ 2 | 2 | 2 |[Grease fitting 1/8 NPT
7 266070 111 Bearing cover 51 185630 [2[2[2[2[2[2]2 |2 [2 [2 |Pipeplug3/8NPT
7 226720 |1 111111 111 1| 1 |Bearing cover 52 185620 (2 [2 | 2| 2|5 [ 3|2 | 2 | 2 | 2 [Pipe plug¥% NPT
- 53 200690 1 Tee
8 426900 | 1 1 1 1 Stuffing box = HOEET 1 Grease cup
54 [ 110640 [1] |1 1 1| [Grease cup
9 466090 1 Gland set 55 185640 |2 |2 |22 [ 2|2 |2 |2 | 2 |2 [Pipeplug % NPT
9 426620 | 1 1 1 1 Gland set *57 | 465980 5 Packing
*10 | 466100 1 Lantern ring *57 | 432260 | 5 5 5 5 Packing
*10 430501 | 1 1 1 1 Lantern ring 58 400257 1 1 1 1 |Seal cover
11 419980 [1[1 |11 1|1 ] 1 [1 [Bearing cover 101 1227240 {81818 |8 81818 |8 [Boit 4UNCx2
11 | 466111 11 Bearing cover BN AEw e s Eg:\; UNC x 2
g iggigg Tl1l1]1 = 1111 :2:2 1021 400780 111 Flange
- 103 [ 191940 [1 [ 1|11 11 [ 11 |Gasket
13 198010 [1[1[1]1 1[1]1]1]0"ring 103 T 191930 11 Gasket
14 466116 1 Seal cover 104 | 227870 [8 |8 |8 |8 8 | 8|8 |8 [Nut5/8UNC
*15 400537 (1|11 |1 Insert ring 104 227890 8|8 Nut % UNC
*16 | 466160 1[1 Sleeve 105 [ 191910 [1 |1 |11 11 [1][1 |Gasket
*16 400254 [1[1]1]1 1[1[1[1][Sleeve 105 | 191940 1[1 Gasket
17 466171 1|1 Key 106 | 400760 |1 |1 |11 1[1[1][1 Flange
17 432312 [1 111 111 ]1]Key 106 | 400770 1]1 Flange
*19 191951 1 1 FIinger 107 227070 |8 |8 |8 | 8 8|8 8 | 8 |Bolt 5/8 UNC x 2-1/2
*19 191950 [1[1[1]1 111 [1 [Flinger 107 | 227280 818 Bolt % UNC x 3
20 | 190852 |11 |1 12|22 | 2|21 |Gasket Avs || el Ll i i L[ Flilus| Ela2




Monarch - NH SERIES

NHG6LR15P & NH6LR15S

Type A

RIVER BEND >

a) NH6LR15P-4
b) NH6LR15S-4
c) NH6LR15P-2 & 3
d) NH6LR15S-2 & 3

INDUSTRIES

Moorhead, MN 56560
218-236-1818
800-365-3070

www.riverbendind.com

oy

v dy

THESE ITEMS ARE NOT
INCLUDED WITH PUMP,
BUT CAN BE PURCHASED

FROM OUR STOCK.

~
| THESE ITEMS ARE
|NOT INCLUDED WITH
PUMP, BUT CAN BE
| PURCHASED FROM
| OUR STOCK.

IMPORTANT: When ordering parts, specify model, type and code number. When
ordering an impeller, indicate impeller diameter required.

*Suggested parts to stock.

NOTE 1 - Specify trim size (less than 14.00 dia.).

NOTE 2 - Bronze, I.D. - .020" smaller.

NOTE 3 - For other than water applications, contact factory.

Ref# Code# A B C D Description Ref# Code# A B C D Description

1 427070 | 1 1 Adapter, SAE 31 165860 | 8 8 8 8 |[Stud 5/8 UNC x 2-Y4

1 427071 1 | 1 |Adapter, SAE 2/3 33 119780 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 |Bolt5/16 UNCx1

2 466011 | 1 [ 1 | 1 | 1 |Casing,6x8 35 128250 | 8 | 8 [ 8 | 8 [Nut% UNC

3 466030 [ 1 | 1 | 1 [ 1 |SuctionAdapter 36 128270 | 8 | 8 [ 8 | 8 [Nut5/8 UNC

4 466048 | 1 1 1 1 |Impeller, 14.00" DIA. 37 227830 | 2 2 Nut 3/8 UNC

4 SEE 1 1)1 1 [(See note 1) 39 176540 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 |Spring Washer 3/8”
NOTE 1 40 174986 | 2 2 Plain Washer 3/8”

5 400104 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 [Washer 41 138100 | 1 [ 1 [ 1 | 1 |SnapRing

6 466060 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 |Wear Ring, Bronze 42 198740 | 1 [ 1 [ 1 | 1 |“O"Ring

6 466061 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 |Wear Ring, Ductile Iron 43 176530 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 |[Spring Washer 5/16”

6 400406 | 2 2 2 2 |Oversize Wear Ring (Note 2) 45 110060 | 2 2 2 2 | Ball Bearing, 3209

7 426740 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Bearing Cover 46 110800 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 [Bearing Locknut, NO9

8 426900 | 1 1 Stuffing Box a7 111200 | 1 1 1 | 1 |Bearing Lockwasher, W09

9 426620 | 1 1 Split Water Gland 48 110011 1 1 1 1 |Nilos Ring, 32093V

10 430501 | 1 1 Lantern Ring 49 110002 | 1 1 1 1 | Nilos Ring, 3209AV

11 419980 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Bearing Cover 50 110680 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 |Grease Fitting 1/8 NPT

12 433793 | 1 1 1 1 |[Shaft 51 185640 | 2 2 2 2 | Pipe Plug ¥2 NPT

13 198010 | 1 1 1 1 [“O” Ring 52 185620 | 2 2 2 2 |Pipe Plug 1-%4 NPT

16 400254 | 1 1 1 1 [Sleeve 54 110640 | 1 1 Grease Cup ¥ NPT

17 432312 [ 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Key 55 185650 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |PipePlug % NPT

19 191950 | 1 1 1 1 |Flinger 57 432260 | 5 5 Packing

20 194150 | 1 1 1 1 |Gasket 58 400257 1 1 |Seal Seat Cover

21 198184 | 1 (1 [ 1 [ 1 [“O"Ring 100 128490 | 16 | 16 | 16 | 16 |Nut ¥ UNC

22 120020 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 |Bolt3/8UNCx 1-¥ 101 125280 | 16 | 16 | 16 | 16 |Bolt % UNC x 3

23 125795 | 1 1 1 1 |Bolt% UNC x 1-Y4 102 400790 | 1 1 1 1 [Flange

24 400550 | 1 1 1 1 | Seal/Packing Cover 103 191840 | 1 1 1 1 |Gasket

25 226260 | 2 2 Bolt 3/8 UNC x 2-¥4 104 191930 | 1 [ 1 | 1 | 1 |Gasket

29 165250 | 8 | 8 [ 8 | 8 |Stud% UNCx2 105 400780 [ 1 | 1 1| 1 |Flange

30 240120 1 1 |Seal - MS12 (NOTE 3) 108 189730 | 1 1 Fitting elbows




6

[ o e e e i o o S e i o

i
]
!

NH6L15P-Type A

Part Differences

Flywheel coupling
to engine adaption
see 206-18-1A

A = NH6L15P(Type A)
B = NH6L15P(Type B)
C = NH6L15S

IMPORTANT:

When ordering parts, specify model
type and code number.

*Suggested parts to stock.

@P
Monarch
NH SERIES

Centrifugal Pumps
NH6L15P,(Types A & B)
NH6L15S (Type C)

SUCTION

INDUSTRIES

Moorhead, MN 56560
218-236-1818
800-365-3070

www.riverbendind.com

Ref# Code# A B C Description
2 466010 1|11 |Casing 26 120020 8 | 8 | 8 |Bolt, 3/8 UNC x 1-1/4

3 466030 1|11 |SuctionCover 27 120010 8 | 8 | 8 [Bolt, 3/BUNC x 1

4 466040 1| 1|1 |Impeller *30 240363 1 |Mechanical Seal, 2-1/2, MS-63
) 466050 | 1 Impeller Nut 31 165860 |16 |16 | 16 |Stud, 5/8 UNC x 1/2

5 466049 1 | 1 [Impeller Nut 33 148310 2 Set Screw, 5/16 UNC x 1/2

*6 466060 2 | 2| 2 |WearRing 36 128270 |16 | 16 | 16 [Nut, 5/8 UNC

7 466070 | 1 | 1 Bearing Cover 37 227840 | 2 | 2 Nut, 7/16 UNC

8 466080 1 Adapter, SAE 2 & 3 39 176540 |16 |16 | 16 |Spring Washer, 3/8

8 466082 1 | 1 |Adapter, SAE 2 & 3 40 174993 2 | 2 | 2 |Plain washer, 7/16

*g 466090 1|1 Gland *45 110400 2 | 2 | 2 |Ball Bearing, 3212A/C3

*10 466100 1|1 Lantern Ring *46 110830 1|1 | 1 |BearingLocknut, N12

11 466110 1 Deflector *47 111230 1|1 |1 |Bearing Lock Washer

11 466111 1 | 1 |seal cover 50 110700 2 | 2 | 2 |Grease Fitting, 1/4 NPT Straight
12 466120 1 Shaft 51 185640 2 | 2 | 2 |Pipe Plug, 1/2 NPT

12 466122 1| 1 [shaft 52 185620 5 | 5 | 3 [Pipe Plug, 1/4 NPT

14 466116 1 |seal Cover 53 200690 |1 |1 Male Branch Tee, 3600x4

16 466160 1|11 1 |sleeve 54 110650 1 (1 Grease Cup #0, 1/4 NPT

17 466170 1 Key 55 185650 1|1 |1 |PipePlug, 3/4 NPT

17 466171 1|1 |Key *56 465970 1 (1 Packing ring, #110M-Lead

19 191951 1 | 1 |Flinger *57 465980 [ 5 | 5 Packing ring, #5810-3/8x3/8
*20 194150 | 1 | 1 | 1 |Gasket 101 400780 |1 |1 |1 |Flange

*21 194400 [ 1 | 1 | 1 |Gasket 102 400790 |1 |1 |1 |Flange

23 175630 | 1 Locking Washer 103 191930 | 1 |1 |1 |Gasket

23 226651 1 | 1 [Bolt, 1/2 UNC x 1-1/4 104 191840 |1 |1 | 1 |Gasket

24 466150 1|1 Packing Cover 105 125280 |16 |16 | 16 [Bolt, 3/4 UNCx3

25 124480 |2 | 2 Bolt, 7/16 UNC x 2-1/2 106 128490 |16 |16 | 16 [Nut, 3/4 UNC




